



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05191001 October 01, 2019 02:00 PM **Call Order:** 010 **Contract:** E5V40
District: District 5 **Counties:** BREVARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 60 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42927617219 (*)
Contract Desc: US 1 Outfall Reconstruction

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	AG-SCAPE SERVICES INC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$386,400.00	100.00%
2	JOHNSON-DAVIS INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$442,000.00	114.39%
3	MAER HOMES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$471,115.22	121.92%
4	GREGORI CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$573,059.00	148.31%
5	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$672,540.00	174.05%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05191001 October 01, 2019
District: District 5
Contract Time: 60 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Descr: US 1 Outfall Reconstruction
 FDOT District 5
 Proposal ID No.: E5V40
 Financial Project No.: 429276-1-72-19
 Fiscal Year: 2020
 County: Brevard
 Contract Calendar Days: 60
 Lead Time: 60 Days

Call Order: 010
Counties: BREVARD

Contract: E5V40
Fed Aid No: N/A
Project(s): 42927617219 (*)

This is a Lump Sum Maintenance project.

Intent:

The work under this Contract consists of the reconstruction of an existing US 1 outfall near the Oyster Cove development. The project includes the installation of a drainage baffle box, concrete culvert pipes, and articulating concrete blocks.

Experience:

For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of drainage repair, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Drainage" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AG-SCAPE SERVICES INC		(2) JOHNSON-DAVIS INC.		(3) MAER HOMES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			OUTFALL DITCHES, CLEAN AND REPAIR (LF)					
0005 0999 2		(1.000)	386,400.00000	386,400.00	442,000.00000	442,000.00	471,115.22000	471,115.22
LUMP SUM CONTRACT, ALTERNATIVE BIDDING		LS						
0001 OUTFALL DITCHES, Section Totals:				\$386,400.00		\$442,000.00		\$471,115.22
CLEAN AND REPAIR (LF)								
Contract Grand Totals:				\$386,400.00		\$442,000.00		471,115.22



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05191001 October 01, 2019 Call Order: 010 Contract: E5V40

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GREGORI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			OUTFALL DITCHES, CLEAN AND REPAIR (LF)					
0005 0999 2		(1.000)	573,059.00000	573,059.00	672,540.00000	672,540.00		
LUMP SUM CONTRACT, ALTERNATIVE BIDDING		LS						
0001 OUTFALL DITCHES, Section Totals: CLEAN AND REPAIR (LF)				\$573,059.00		\$672,540.00		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$573,059.00		\$672,540.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05191001 October 01, 2019 **Call Order:** 010 **Contract:** E5V40

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.